HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Engrossed House Bill No. 730 by Representative Terry Landry

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 7, after "the state to" and before "contract" delete "enter into"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 3, line 8, after "is committed" and before "under" delete the comma ","
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 4, line 11, after "the compact" and before "the provisions" change "of" to "or"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 4, line 19, after "territory of" and before "other party" change "such" to "the"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 5, line 29, change "Paragraph" to "Subsection"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 7, line 4, change "herein" to "in this Section"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 7, line 23, after "enacts" and before "repealing" delete "a statute" and insert
- 15 "legislation"